

2019-2020 William D. Ford Federal Direct Parent PLUS Loan Request Form

RETURN THIS FORM TO: Multnomah University Financial Aid Office | 8435 NE Glisan Street | Portland, OR 97220 Phone: 503.251.5335 | Fax: 503.445.5199 | Email: finaid@multnomah.edu

- > **Step 1)** Complete this form and return to the Multnomah University Financial Aid Department or complete the online application through studentloans.gov
- Step 2) Complete the required Parent PLUS Master Promissory Note (MPN) at studentloans.gov

SECTION 1) PARENT INFORMATION (as it appears on the PLUS Loan MPN)			
Parent Name (Last, First, MI):	SSN:	Birthdate:	
Address:	City:	State: Zip:	
Phone: () Email:			
Driver's State: Numb	oer:		
Citizenship: Citizen Eligible Non-	Citizen (Alien Reg. #):		
SECTION 2) STUDENT INFORMATION			
Student Name (Last, First, MI):	SSN:	Birthdate:	
SECTION 3) LOAN AMOUNT & REFUND			
Total Requested Amount 2019-2020: \$			
(<u>Disbursed equally</u> – half at the beginning of fall semester and half at the beginning of spring semester.)			
The Parent PLUS Loan will be posted directly to the student's account. Any funds remaining after payment has been made for Multnomah's charges will be refunded to the parent in the form of a check			
Check here if you would like PLUS refund sent directly to Student			
SECTION 4) SIGNATURE			
 By signing below, I understand that all of the following apply: I certify that I am the parent of the above named student and to the best of my knowledge the information I have reported to obtain a Parent PLUS Loan is true, complete and accurate. I understand that the gross amount of loan that I have requested will be reduced if it exceeds Multnomah's total cost of attendance when combined with other aid. A 4.248% origination fee will be deducted from the gross loan amount. The interest rate is fixed at 7.00%. 			
Parent Borrower Signature:	Date:	Printed Name:	

The Department of Education will notify us when the MPN is completed and will mail a Disclosure Statement to the borrower for each loan. If you have further questions regarding the features or terms of this loan, feel free to contact us or the Department of Education at 800.848.0979.

NOTE: The PLUS MPN is valid during your child's entire enrollment at Multnomah. However, the school must submit each loan to the Department of Education for credit approval and we need to collect this form **annually** for each loan.